
Carleton University - Graduation Rate for First Year Students 
(Students Admitted Fall 1994 vs. Degrees Awarded: 1994 - 2001) 

Admission Degree

Year 1 Students Admitted Fall 1994 Students with a Degree within 7 Years

Actual Count Weighted Count Actual Count Weighted Count Actual Percent Weighted Percent

B.Arts Pass
B.Arts Honours
B.Commerce
B.Journalism
B.Music
B.Science Pass
B.Science Honours
B.Computer Science
B.Architecture
B.Engineering
B.Industrial Design

1019
1534
234
179

3
113
169
88
41

383
20

632
1715
356
239

4
84

155
217
63

751
26

395
735
137
123

3
55

106
57
35

242
17

277
1002
256
168

4
44
98

160
51

506
23

38.8%
47.9%
58.5%
68.7%

100.0%
48.7%
62.7%
64.8%
85.4%
63.2%
85.0%

43.9%
58.4%
71.9%
70.1%

100.0%
52.5%
63.2%
73.7%
81.7%
67.3%
87.3%

All Degrees 3783 4241 1905 2587 50.4% 61.0%

Source: Admission Record, 1994, 2001 - Convocation Records 1994 to 2001 
Notes: 1. Includes all students admitted as full-time in Sept. 1994. 

2. 'Actual' numbers mirror the provincial performance indicator on graduation rate. 
3. 'Weighted' numbers adjust the admitted students in 1994 to match some characteristics (degree program, high school average, home region (in Ontario), sex) of students admitted in 2001. 
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