	Year 1 Students Admitted Fall 1994		Students with a Degree within 7 Years			
Admission Degree	Actual Count	Weighted Count	Actual Count	Weighted Count	Actual Percent	Weighted Percent
B.Arts Pass	1019	632	395	277	38.8%	43.9%
B.Arts Honours	1534	1715	735	1002	47.9%	58.4%
B.Commerce	234	356	137	256	58.5%	71.9%
B.Journalism	179	239	123	168	68.7%	70.1%
B.Music	3	4	3	4	100.0%	100.0%
B.Science Pass	113	84	55	44	48.7%	52.5%
B.Science Honours	169	155	106	98	62.7%	63.2%
B.Computer Science	88	217	57	160	64.8%	73.7%
B.Architecture	41	63	35	51	85.4%	81.7%
B.Engineering	383	751	242	506	63.2%	67.3%
B.Industrial Design	20	26	17	23	85.0%	87.3%
All Degrees	3783	4241	1905	2587	50.4%	61.0%

Carleton University - Graduation Rate for First Year Students (Students Admitted Fall 1994 vs. Degrees Awarded: 1994 - 2001)

Source: Admission Record, 1994, 2001 - Convocation Records 1994 to 2001

Notes: 1. Includes all students admitted as full-time in Sept. 1994.

2. 'Actual' numbers mirror the provincial performance indicator on graduation rate.

3. 'Weighted' numbers adjust the admitted students in 1994 to match some characteristics (degree program, high school average, home region (in Ontario), sex) of students admitted in 2001.

OIRP: Nov. 28, 2001 Id: OPAS-37533